
Results for Manx MTB Enduro Round 3 - Summit 2 Sea - 19-Aug-2018

Class Results

Grand Vet Men (50-59)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Pheasant Ground Zero Red Rum Bosuns Brew

1st 24 Stephen Collins Manx MTB Enduro 17:13.02    5:18.07 3rd 4:28.73 1st 5:06.89 1st 2:19.33 1st
2nd 28 Rob Cormode Northern Posse 17:37.98 +0:24.96   4:56.59 1st 4:32.79 2nd 5:41.31 2nd 2:27.29 3rd
3rd 95 Mike Turner  18:22.08 +1:09.06  E 5:07.01 2nd 5:04.26 3rd 5:51.43 3rd 2:19.38 2nd
4th 84 Dave Rielly The Laxey Circus 21:01.27 +3:48.25   5:33.80 6th 5:33.63 4th 7:01.17 4th 2:52.67 5th
5th 99 Paul Watterson  21:10.98 +3:57.96   5:28.53 4th 5:37.78 6th 7:01.82 5th 3:02.85 6th
6th 37 Andrew Doherty  21:48.47 +4:35.45  E 5:33.51 5th 5:36.58 5th 7:47.73 7th 2:50.65 4th
7th 74 Giles Morris Misfits 22:23.31 +5:10.29   5:34.86 7th 6:16.61 7th 7:12.32 6th 3:19.52 7th
8th 39 John Dunwell  30:20.10 +13:07.08   7:23.31 8th 9:33.41 8th 9:58.37 8th 3:25.01 8th
9th 75 Jose Narra Team Hingal 36:12.33 +18:59.31   8:26.59 9th 10:15.73 9th 11:52.29 9th 5:37.72 9th

Junior Men (U19)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Pheasant Ground Zero Red Rum Bosuns Brew

1st 34 Connor Davidson  18:00.87    5:03.95 1st 4:46.66 1st 5:43.14 2nd 2:27.12 3rd
2nd 43 Conor Gelling Cycle 360 18:02.42 +0:01.55   5:15.81 5th 4:48.82 3rd 5:32.00 1st 2:25.79 2nd
3rd 44 Jack Gilbert  18:30.23 +0:29.36   5:07.74 3rd 4:49.02 4th 5:57.40 4th 2:36.07 4th
4th 101 Matthew Wilson Manx mountain bike club 18:48.09 +0:47.22   5:09.24 4th 4:47.11 2nd 6:31.31 7th 2:20.43 1st
5th 77 Liam Oleary  18:53.61 +0:52.74   5:05.72 2nd 4:58.23 5th 6:06.40 5th 2:43.26 5th
6th 40 Nathan Evans  19:43.62 +1:42.75   5:25.71 6th 5:37.27 6th 5:54.60 3rd 2:46.04 6th
7th 56 Max Ingham Bulletmen 21:07.12 +3:06.25   5:42.33 8th 6:02.28 9th 6:17.72 6th 3:04.79 8th
8th 18 Finn Cannan  21:27.46 +3:26.59   5:39.49 7th 5:57.62 7th 6:44.95 9th 3:05.40 9th
9th 98 Peric Warrilow  22:06.04 +4:05.17   6:10.61 10th 6:10.13 10th 6:37.01 8th 3:08.29 10th
10th 79 Finn Partington  22:14.04 +4:13.17   6:13.52 11th 6:19.15 11th 6:46.98 10th 2:54.39 7th
11th 92 Ryan Teare  23:06.91 +5:06.04   6:02.58 9th 5:59.00 8th 7:23.17 11th 3:42.16 11th
12th 62 Philip Kinrade  25:51.72 +7:50.85   6:19.13 12th 6:19.18 12th 8:58.83 12th 4:14.58 13th
13th 52 Lukas Hickey  27:01.67 +9:00.80   7:11.29 14th 6:46.45 13th 9:13.93 13th 3:50.00 12th
14th 73 Joe Morrey  52:57.20 +34:56.33   6:46.71 13th 30:51.31 14th 10:58.25 14th 4:20.93 14th
 78 Harry Parsons  DNF            

Master Men (30-39)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Pheasant Ground Zero Red Rum Bosuns Brew

1st 38 Richard Drinkwater  17:14.37    4:44.52 1st 4:32.34 2nd 5:18.05 1st 2:39.46 8th
2nd 53 James Hinchliffe The Laxey Circus 17:15.84 +0:01.47   4:48.24 3rd 4:45.24 4th 5:20.59 3rd 2:21.77 1st
3rd 2 David Asbridge Champers 17:18.45 +0:04.08   4:45.97 2nd 4:28.06 1st 5:31.31 5th 2:33.11 5th
4th 65 Jim Marshall Bikestyle IoM 17:41.11 +0:26.74   5:03.67 7th 4:46.67 5th= 5:18.40 2nd 2:32.37 4th
5th 1 Robin Arnold Erin Bike Hut 17:46.43 +0:32.06   5:14.51 10th 4:32.73 3rd 5:26.01 4th 2:33.18 6th
6th 93 Troy Thexton The Laxey Circus 17:57.74 +0:43.37   4:51.18 4th 4:56.15 10th 5:45.06 8th 2:25.35 2nd
7th 59 Richie Killip Schlongs a vegan racing 18:01.54 +0:47.17   5:08.63 8th 4:49.03 7th 5:37.18 7th 2:26.70 3rd
8th 72 Russ Moore Sheepskull Enduro Riders 18:01.70 +0:47.33   5:02.06 5th 4:46.67 5th= 5:36.98 6th 2:35.99 7th
9th 19 Michael Chatel Whyte Power 18:37.04 +1:22.67   5:11.32 9th 4:49.80 9th 5:51.29 9th 2:44.63 13th
10th 31 Mark Cringle Bulletmen 18:47.50 +1:33.13   5:03.62 6th 5:07.44 11th 5:54.51 10th 2:41.93 10th
11th 69 Andy Mcknight  19:14.08 +1:59.71   5:19.96 13th 4:49.46 8th 6:24.04 14th 2:40.62 9th
12th 26 Kevin Coole  19:37.41 +2:23.04   5:20.30 14th 5:20.32 12th 6:04.43 11th 2:52.36 15th
13th 63 Kevin Kissack PokerStars 19:47.78 +2:33.41   5:24.08 15th 5:24.69 15th 6:08.44 12th 2:50.57 14th
14th 4 Tom Babbs The Jenveyists 20:17.88 +3:03.51   5:18.54 12th 5:23.74 14th 6:35.79 16th 2:59.81 17th
15th 7 Andy Bass Bulletmen 20:27.22 +3:12.85   5:32.12 17th 5:49.74 18th 6:21.78 13th 2:43.58 11th
16th 60 Barry Kinley  20:40.39 +3:26.02   5:37.54 18th 5:24.76 16th 6:34.59 15th 3:03.50 18th
17th 82 Helder Pinto Team Javally 20:59.76 +3:45.39   5:24.45 16th 5:21.14 13th 7:30.49 18th 2:43.68 12th
18th 46 Sam Greenhalgh  21:01.85 +3:47.48   5:16.51 11th 5:32.13 17th 7:14.06 17th 2:59.15 16th
19th 83 Matt Price Manx MTB Enduro 24:04.92 +6:50.55   6:24.59 21st 6:07.95 19th 7:38.50 19th 3:53.88 21st
20th 96 Charlie Vernon  24:56.47 +7:42.10   6:02.63 20th 6:44.94 22nd 8:02.64 21st 4:06.26 22nd
21st 97 Dan Walker The Jenveyists 26:03.89 +8:49.52   8:19.09 24th 6:27.09 20th 8:01.66 20th 3:16.05 19th
22nd 5 Mark Bangero  26:08.98 +8:54.61   5:59.74 19th 7:24.04 23rd 8:30.23 22nd 4:14.97 23rd
23rd 76 Malcolm Oates Wingin it 26:41.47 +9:27.10   6:57.37 23rd 6:34.73 21st 9:15.62 23rd 3:53.75 20th
24th 91 Neil Taggart  30:00.98 +12:46.61   6:54.98 22nd 8:22.51 24th 10:17.53 24th 4:25.96 24th
 48 Andrew Harding  DNF      9:02.57 25th     

Senior Men (19-29)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Pheasant Ground Zero Red Rum Bosuns Brew

1st 22 Matthew Clague  15:55.20    4:38.38 1st 4:21.14 1st 4:46.21 1st 2:09.47 1st
2nd 90 Jake Subachus  18:18.22 +2:23.02   5:00.20 2nd 5:00.53 4th 5:44.21 2nd 2:33.28 2nd
3rd 50 Adam Henderson Pedal2Progression 18:43.84 +2:48.64   5:05.42 3rd 4:44.55 2nd 6:18.04 4th 2:35.83 3rd
4th 15 Chris Bulley Reggie Cycles 19:57.24 +4:02.04   5:39.50 7th 4:59.71 3rd 6:26.84 5th 2:51.19 5th
5th 25 James Collinson  20:05.53 +4:10.33   5:11.03 5th 5:29.52 7th 6:32.86 7th 2:52.12 6th
6th 88 Nuno Sousa PokerStars 20:11.51 +4:16.31   5:10.67 4th 5:46.06 10th 6:12.22 3rd 3:02.56 11th
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7th 41 James Everitt  20:22.88 +4:27.68   5:41.00 9th 5:19.28 6th 6:29.40 6th 2:53.20 7th
8th 67 Liam Mazzone Cycle 360 20:34.60 +4:39.40   5:27.74 6th 5:30.21 8th 6:48.67 8th 2:47.98 4th
9th 20 Matthew Christian  21:55.92 +6:00.72   5:40.10 8th 6:05.30 12th 7:11.98 11th 2:58.54 9th
10th 21 Max Christian  21:58.32 +6:03.12   5:44.31 10th 5:11.87 5th 7:54.39 14th 3:07.75 13th
11th 27 Lee Corkill Misfits 22:16.23 +6:21.03   6:09.77 13th 6:18.14 14th 6:54.15 9th 2:54.17 8th
12th 81 Tar Phumsai  22:17.55 +6:22.35   5:49.22 12th 6:11.74 13th 7:16.05 12th 3:00.54 10th
13th 45 Nikki Gray Wingin it 22:33.50 +6:38.30   6:24.11 16th 5:55.07 11th 7:03.87 10th 3:10.45 14th
14th 57 Andy Kelly Manx MTB Enduro 23:21.54 +7:26.34   5:48.99 11th 6:26.26 15th 7:23.59 13th 3:42.70 16th
15th 17 Ryan Neale  24:46.80 +8:51.60   6:49.46 17th 6:30.86 16th 8:04.33 15th 3:22.15 15th
16th 80 Blaine Perston  24:55.30 +9:00.10   6:11.96 14th 7:17.43 18th 8:18.89 16th 3:07.02 12th
17th 12 Luke Blevins  27:19.10 +11:23.90   6:56.43 18th 6:42.68 17th 9:39.60 17th 4:00.39 17th
18th 35 Max Dawson Wingin it 27:51.19 +11:55.99   6:13.59 15th 5:45.00 9th 11:42.71 19th 4:09.89 18th
19th 51 Tom Hewitson Sunday Riders 31:24.29 +15:29.09   7:57.39 19th 8:48.81 19th 10:03.98 18th 4:34.11 19th

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Pheasant Ground Zero Red Rum Bosuns Brew

Super Vet Men (60+)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Pheasant Ground Zero Red Rum Bosuns Brew

1st 86 Michael Shipsides Misfits 23:04.84    5:56.85 1st 6:04.69 1st 7:45.23 1st 3:18.07 1st

Veteran Men (40-49)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Pheasant Ground Zero Red Rum Bosuns Brew

1st 10 Nigel Beattie Manx MTB Enduro 15:39.14    4:21.35 1st 4:22.37 1st= 4:49.71 1st 2:05.71 1st
2nd 14 Paul Buchanan Cycle 360 16:42.48 +1:03.34   4:52.36 2nd= 4:22.37 1st= 5:08.49 2nd 2:19.26 2nd
3rd 8 Lee Batty  18:18.20 +2:39.06   4:52.36 2nd= 4:47.86 3rd 5:55.73 4th 2:42.25 6th
4th 30 Shaun Corris  18:29.66 +2:50.52   5:10.00 5th 4:58.81 4th= 5:42.66 3rd 2:38.19 5th
5th 100 Dominic Williams The Laxey Circus 18:35.79 +2:56.65   5:00.30 4th 4:58.81 4th= 6:06.71 5th 2:29.97 3rd
6th 6 Colin Barron  19:56.84 +4:17.70   5:31.11 10th 5:19.08 6th 6:29.06 7th 2:37.59 4th
7th 23 Lee Clayton The Laxey Circus 20:17.28 +4:38.14   5:51.11 14th 5:21.01 7th 6:21.77 6th 2:43.39 7th
8th 87 Simon Skillan  21:00.94 +5:21.80   5:35.72 11th 5:55.42 12th 6:36.10 8th 2:53.70 8th
9th 55 Tony Boyle  21:14.17 +5:35.03   5:27.86 8th 5:55.18 11th 6:43.78 11th 3:07.35 13th
10th 61 Dave Weston Brown Kinrade The Laxey Circus 21:43.43 +6:04.29   5:27.39 7th 5:50.94 10th 7:24.45 13th 3:00.65 11th
11th 29 Robbie Corrin The Laxey Circus 21:55.21 +6:16.07   5:52.68 15th 5:43.59 9th 7:15.60 12th 3:03.34 12th
12th 32 Billy Cubbon Southern Freeriders 22:15.46 +6:36.32   5:12.65 6th 7:30.66 15th 6:37.60 9th 2:54.55 9th
13th 70 Derek McNutt  22:38.50 +6:59.36   5:48.03 13th 6:03.31 13th 7:39.26 14th 3:07.90 14th

14th 89 Alex Stewart Southern Freeriders 23:29.36 +7:50.22   5:28.76 9th 7:58.13 17th 6:41.66 10th 3:20.81 18th
15th 102 Steve Wood Misfits 23:40.10 +8:00.96   6:10.93 18th 6:30.52 14th 7:45.21 15th 3:13.44 15th
16th 66 Chris Mash Baz Kinley Fan Club 26:46.70 +11:07.56   6:04.58 17th 9:17.41 20th 8:04.50 16th 3:20.21 17th
17th 16 Graham Burden The Laxey Circus 28:55.12 +13:15.98   7:05.67 19th 8:01.78 18th 10:28.03 18th 3:19.64 16th
18th 36 Leo Decierdo Team Hingal 33:09.09 +17:29.95   8:10.81 20th 8:53.45 19th 11:24.19 19th 4:40.64 19th
 49 Simon Harding Manx Viking Wheelers DNF      7:37.80 16th 9:03.25 17th 3:00.17 10th
 3 Brian Astard curry club DNF    5:59.60 16th 5:22.66 8th     
 11 Mark Berry Southern Freeriders DNF    5:40.64 12th       

Women

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Pheasant Ground Zero Red Rum Bosuns Brew

1st 9 Saskia Baxter  19:54.29    5:13.53 1st 5:18.36 1st 6:30.06 1st 2:52.34 1st
2nd 13 Emily Bridson Liv Awol 23:12.54 +3:18.25   5:55.91 2nd 6:19.93 3rd 7:53.48 3rd 3:03.22 2nd
3rd 54 Jacalyn Holtby  23:20.66 +3:26.37   6:12.59 4th 6:13.08 2nd 7:26.77 2nd 3:28.22 4th
4th 64 Julie Lyness Northern Posse 23:54.01 +3:59.72   6:09.49 3rd 6:33.66 4th 8:05.06 4th 3:05.80 3rd
5th 85 Nikki Sharpe The Laxey Circus 28:52.28 +8:57.99   7:52.15 6th 8:27.42 6th 9:02.60 5th 3:30.11 5th
6th 71 Michelle Meakin  29:16.17 +9:21.88   7:05.15 5th 7:51.07 5th 9:48.07 6th 4:31.88 6th

Course Results

Enduro

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Class Time Behind Hardtail E-
Bike

Pheasant Ground Zero Red Rum Bosuns
Brew

1st 10 Nigel Beattie Manx MTB Enduro Veteran Men (40-49) 15:39.14    4:21.35 1st 4:22.37 2nd= 4:49.71 2nd 2:05.71 1st
2nd 22 Matthew Clague  Senior Men (19-29) 15:55.20 +0:16.06   4:38.38 2nd 4:21.14 1st 4:46.21 1st 2:09.47 2nd
3rd 14 Paul Buchanan Cycle 360 Veteran Men (40-49) 16:42.48 +1:03.34   4:52.36 7th= 4:22.37 2nd= 5:08.49 4th 2:19.26 3rd
4th 24 Stephen Collins Manx MTB Enduro Grand Vet Men (50-59) 17:13.02 +1:33.88   5:18.07 31st 4:28.73 5th 5:06.89 3rd 2:19.33 4th
5th 38 Richard Drinkwater  Master Men (30-39) 17:14.37 +1:35.23   4:44.52 3rd 4:32.34 6th 5:18.05 5th 2:39.46 23rd
6th 53 James Hinchliffe The Laxey Circus Master Men (30-39) 17:15.84 +1:36.70   4:48.24 5th 4:45.24 10th 5:20.59 7th 2:21.77 7th
7th 2 David Asbridge Champers Master Men (30-39) 17:18.45 +1:39.31   4:45.97 4th 4:28.06 4th 5:31.31 9th 2:33.11 15th
8th 28 Rob Cormode Northern Posse Grand Vet Men (50-59) 17:37.98 +1:58.84   4:56.59 9th 4:32.79 8th 5:41.31 13th 2:27.29 12th
9th 65 Jim Marshall Bikestyle IoM Master Men (30-39) 17:41.11 +2:01.97   5:03.67 14th 4:46.67 12th= 5:18.40 6th 2:32.37 14th
10th 1 Robin Arnold Erin Bike Hut Master Men (30-39) 17:46.43 +2:07.29   5:14.51 28th 4:32.73 7th 5:26.01 8th 2:33.18 16th
11th 93 Troy Thexton The Laxey Circus Master Men (30-39) 17:57.74 +2:18.60   4:51.18 6th 4:56.15 21st 5:45.06 17th 2:25.35 8th
12th 34 Connor Davidson  Junior Men (U19) 18:00.87 +2:21.73   5:03.95 15th 4:46.66 11th 5:43.14 15th 2:27.12 11th
13th 59 Richie Killip Schlongs a vegan racing Master Men (30-39) 18:01.54 +2:22.40   5:08.63 20th 4:49.03 18th 5:37.18 12th 2:26.70 10th
14th 72 Russ Moore Sheepskull Enduro Riders Master Men (30-39) 18:01.70 +2:22.56   5:02.06 12th 4:46.67 12th= 5:36.98 11th 2:35.99 19th
15th 43 Conor Gelling Cycle 360 Junior Men (U19) 18:02.42 +2:23.28   5:15.81 29th 4:48.82 16th 5:32.00 10th 2:25.79 9th
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16th 8 Lee Batty  Veteran Men (40-49) 18:18.20 +2:39.06   4:52.36 7th= 4:47.86 15th 5:55.73 22nd 2:42.25 26th
17th 90 Jake Subachus  Senior Men (19-29) 18:18.22 +2:39.08   5:00.20 10th 5:00.53 26th 5:44.21 16th 2:33.28 17th
18th 95 Mike Turner  Grand Vet Men (50-59) 18:22.08 +2:42.94  E 5:07.01 18th 5:04.26 27th 5:51.43 19th 2:19.38 5th
19th 30 Shaun Corris  Veteran Men (40-49) 18:29.66 +2:50.52   5:10.00 22nd 4:58.81 23rd= 5:42.66 14th 2:38.19 22nd
20th 44 Jack Gilbert  Junior Men (U19) 18:30.23 +2:51.09   5:07.74 19th 4:49.02 17th 5:57.40 23rd 2:36.07 20th
21st 100 Dominic Williams The Laxey Circus Veteran Men (40-49) 18:35.79 +2:56.65   5:00.30 11th 4:58.81 23rd= 6:06.71 26th 2:29.97 13th
22nd 19 Michael Chatel Whyte Power Master Men (30-39) 18:37.04 +2:57.90   5:11.32 25th 4:49.80 20th 5:51.29 18th 2:44.63 31st
23rd 50 Adam Henderson Pedal2Progression Senior Men (19-29) 18:43.84 +3:04.70   5:05.42 16th 4:44.55 9th 6:18.04 30th 2:35.83 18th
24th 31 Mark Cringle Bulletmen Master Men (30-39) 18:47.50 +3:08.36   5:03.62 13th 5:07.44 28th 5:54.51 20th 2:41.93 25th
25th 101 Matthew Wilson Manx mountain bike club Junior Men (U19) 18:48.09 +3:08.95   5:09.24 21st 4:47.11 14th 6:31.31 38th 2:20.43 6th
26th 77 Liam Oleary  Junior Men (U19) 18:53.61 +3:14.47   5:05.72 17th 4:58.23 22nd 6:06.40 25th 2:43.26 27th
27th 69 Andy Mcknight  Master Men (30-39) 19:14.08 +3:34.94   5:19.96 33rd 4:49.46 19th 6:24.04 33rd 2:40.62 24th
28th 26 Kevin Coole  Master Men (30-39) 19:37.41 +3:58.27   5:20.30 34th 5:20.32 33rd 6:04.43 24th 2:52.36 39th
29th 40 Nathan Evans  Junior Men (U19) 19:43.62 +4:04.48   5:25.71 37th 5:37.27 45th 5:54.60 21st 2:46.04 32nd
30th 63 Kevin Kissack PokerStars Master Men (30-39) 19:47.78 +4:08.64   5:24.08 35th 5:24.69 38th 6:08.44 27th 2:50.57 34th
31st 9 Saskia Baxter  Women 19:54.29 +4:15.15   5:13.53 27th 5:18.36 30th 6:30.06 37th 2:52.34 38th
32nd 6 Colin Barron  Veteran Men (40-49) 19:56.84 +4:17.70   5:31.11 43rd 5:19.08 31st 6:29.06 35th 2:37.59 21st

33rd 15 Chris Bulley Reggie Cycles Senior Men (19-29) 19:57.24 +4:18.10   5:39.50 51st 4:59.71 25th 6:26.84 34th 2:51.19 36th
34th 25 James Collinson  Senior Men (19-29) 20:05.53 +4:26.39   5:11.03 24th 5:29.52 40th 6:32.86 39th 2:52.12 37th
35th 88 Nuno Sousa PokerStars Senior Men (19-29) 20:11.51 +4:32.37   5:10.67 23rd 5:46.06 49th 6:12.22 28th 3:02.56 52nd
36th 23 Lee Clayton The Laxey Circus Veteran Men (40-49) 20:17.28 +4:38.14   5:51.11 60th 5:21.01 34th 6:21.77 31st 2:43.39 28th
37th 4 Tom Babbs The Jenveyists Master Men (30-39) 20:17.88 +4:38.74   5:18.54 32nd 5:23.74 37th 6:35.79 41st 2:59.81 48th
38th 41 James Everitt  Senior Men (19-29) 20:22.88 +4:43.74   5:41.00 54th 5:19.28 32nd 6:29.40 36th 2:53.20 41st
39th 7 Andy Bass Bulletmen Master Men (30-39) 20:27.22 +4:48.08   5:32.12 44th 5:49.74 50th 6:21.78 32nd 2:43.58 29th
40th 67 Liam Mazzone Cycle 360 Senior Men (19-29) 20:34.60 +4:55.46   5:27.74 39th 5:30.21 41st 6:48.67 49th 2:47.98 33rd
41st 60 Barry Kinley  Master Men (30-39) 20:40.39 +5:01.25   5:37.54 49th 5:24.76 39th 6:34.59 40th 3:03.50 56th
42nd 82 Helder Pinto Team Javally Master Men (30-39) 20:59.76 +5:20.62   5:24.45 36th 5:21.14 35th 7:30.49 63rd 2:43.68 30th
43rd 87 Simon Skillan  Veteran Men (40-49) 21:00.94 +5:21.80   5:35.72 48th 5:55.42 54th 6:36.10 42nd 2:53.70 42nd
44th 84 Dave Rielly The Laxey Circus Grand Vet Men (50-59) 21:01.27 +5:22.13   5:33.80 46th 5:33.63 43rd 7:01.17 51st 2:52.67 40th
45th 46 Sam Greenhalgh  Master Men (30-39) 21:01.85 +5:22.71   5:16.51 30th 5:32.13 42nd 7:14.06 56th 2:59.15 47th
46th 56 Max Ingham Bulletmen Junior Men (U19) 21:07.12 +5:27.98   5:42.33 55th 6:02.28 57th 6:17.72 29th 3:04.79 57th
47th 99 Paul Watterson  Grand Vet Men (50-59) 21:10.98 +5:31.84   5:28.53 41st 5:37.78 46th 7:01.82 52nd 3:02.85 53rd
48th 55 Tony Boyle  Veteran Men (40-49) 21:14.17 +5:35.03   5:27.86 40th 5:55.18 53rd 6:43.78 46th 3:07.35 61st
49th 18 Finn Cannan  Junior Men (U19) 21:27.46 +5:48.32   5:39.49 50th 5:57.62 55th 6:44.95 47th 3:05.40 58th
50th 61 Dave Weston Brown Kinrade The Laxey Circus Veteran Men (40-49) 21:43.43 +6:04.29   5:27.39 38th 5:50.94 51st 7:24.45 61st 3:00.65 51st
51st 37 Andrew Doherty  Grand Vet Men (50-59) 21:48.47 +6:09.33  E 5:33.51 45th 5:36.58 44th 7:47.73 68th 2:50.65 35th
52nd 29 Robbie Corrin The Laxey Circus Veteran Men (40-49) 21:55.21 +6:16.07   5:52.68 61st 5:43.59 47th 7:15.60 57th 3:03.34 55th
53rd 20 Matthew Christian  Senior Men (19-29) 21:55.92 +6:16.78   5:40.10 52nd 6:05.30 60th 7:11.98 54th 2:58.54 46th
54th 21 Max Christian  Senior Men (19-29) 21:58.32 +6:19.18   5:44.31 56th 5:11.87 29th 7:54.39 70th 3:07.75 62nd
55th 98 Peric Warrilow  Junior Men (U19) 22:06.04 +6:26.90   6:10.61 71st 6:10.13 62nd 6:37.01 43rd 3:08.29 64th
56th 79 Finn Partington  Junior Men (U19) 22:14.04 +6:34.90   6:13.52 75th 6:19.15 67th 6:46.98 48th 2:54.39 44th
57th 32 Billy Cubbon Southern Freeriders Veteran Men (40-49) 22:15.46 +6:36.32   5:12.65 26th 7:30.66 81st 6:37.60 44th 2:54.55 45th
58th 27 Lee Corkill Misfits Senior Men (19-29) 22:16.23 +6:37.09   6:09.77 70th 6:18.14 66th 6:54.15 50th 2:54.17 43rd
59th 81 Tar Phumsai  Senior Men (19-29) 22:17.55 +6:38.41   5:49.22 59th 6:11.74 63rd 7:16.05 58th 3:00.54 50th
60th 74 Giles Morris Misfits Grand Vet Men (50-59) 22:23.31 +6:44.17   5:34.86 47th 6:16.61 65th 7:12.32 55th 3:19.52 69th
61st 45 Nikki Gray Wingin it Senior Men (19-29) 22:33.50 +6:54.36   6:24.11 78th 5:55.07 52nd 7:03.87 53rd 3:10.45 65th
62nd 70 Derek McNutt  Veteran Men (40-49) 22:38.50 +6:59.36   5:48.03 57th 6:03.31 58th 7:39.26 65th 3:07.90 63rd
63rd 86 Michael Shipsides Misfits Super Vet Men (60+) 23:04.84 +7:25.70   5:56.85 63rd 6:04.69 59th 7:45.23 67th 3:18.07 68th
64th 92 Ryan Teare  Junior Men (U19) 23:06.91 +7:27.77   6:02.58 66th 5:59.00 56th 7:23.17 59th 3:42.16 77th
65th 13 Emily Bridson Liv Awol Women 23:12.54 +7:33.40   5:55.91 62nd 6:19.93 69th 7:53.48 69th 3:03.22 54th
66th 54 Jacalyn Holtby  Women 23:20.66 +7:41.52   6:12.59 74th 6:13.08 64th 7:26.77 62nd 3:28.22 75th
67th 57 Andy Kelly Manx MTB Enduro Senior Men (19-29) 23:21.54 +7:42.40   5:48.99 58th 6:26.26 70th 7:23.59 60th 3:42.70 78th
68th 89 Alex Stewart Southern Freeriders Veteran Men (40-49) 23:29.36 +7:50.22   5:28.76 42nd 7:58.13 84th 6:41.66 45th 3:20.81 72nd
69th 102 Steve Wood Misfits Veteran Men (40-49) 23:40.10 +8:00.96   6:10.93 72nd 6:30.52 72nd 7:45.21 66th 3:13.44 66th
70th 64 Julie Lyness Northern Posse Women 23:54.01 +8:14.87   6:09.49 69th 6:33.66 74th 8:05.06 75th 3:05.80 59th
71st 83 Matt Price Manx MTB Enduro Master Men (30-39) 24:04.92 +8:25.78   6:24.59 79th 6:07.95 61st 7:38.50 64th 3:53.88 81st
72nd 17 Ryan Neale  Senior Men (19-29) 24:46.80 +9:07.66   6:49.46 81st 6:30.86 73rd 8:04.33 73rd 3:22.15 73rd
73rd 80 Blaine Perston  Senior Men (19-29) 24:55.30 +9:16.16   6:11.96 73rd 7:17.43 79th 8:18.89 76th 3:07.02 60th
74th 96 Charlie Vernon  Master Men (30-39) 24:56.47 +9:17.33   6:02.63 67th 6:44.94 77th 8:02.64 72nd 4:06.26 83rd
75th 62 Philip Kinrade  Junior Men (U19) 25:51.72 +10:12.58   6:19.13 77th 6:19.18 68th 8:58.83 78th 4:14.58 85th
76th 97 Dan Walker The Jenveyists Master Men (30-39) 26:03.89 +10:24.75   8:19.09 92nd 6:27.09 71st 8:01.66 71st 3:16.05 67th
77th 5 Mark Bangero  Master Men (30-39) 26:08.98 +10:29.84   5:59.74 65th 7:24.04 80th 8:30.23 77th 4:14.97 86th
78th 76 Malcolm Oates Wingin it Master Men (30-39) 26:41.47 +11:02.33   6:57.37 84th 6:34.73 75th 9:15.62 82nd 3:53.75 80th
79th 66 Chris Mash Baz Kinley Fan Club Veteran Men (40-49) 26:46.70 +11:07.56   6:04.58 68th 9:17.41 91st 8:04.50 74th 3:20.21 71st
80th 52 Lukas Hickey  Junior Men (U19) 27:01.67 +11:22.53   7:11.29 87th 6:46.45 78th 9:13.93 81st 3:50.00 79th
81st 12 Luke Blevins  Senior Men (19-29) 27:19.10 +11:39.96   6:56.43 83rd 6:42.68 76th 9:39.60 83rd 4:00.39 82nd
82nd 35 Max Dawson Wingin it Senior Men (19-29) 27:51.19 +12:12.05   6:13.59 76th 5:45.00 48th 11:42.71 91st 4:09.89 84th
83rd 85 Nikki Sharpe The Laxey Circus Women 28:52.28 +13:13.14   7:52.15 89th 8:27.42 87th 9:02.60 79th 3:30.11 76th
84th 16 Graham Burden The Laxey Circus Veteran Men (40-49) 28:55.12 +13:15.98   7:05.67 86th 8:01.78 85th 10:28.03 88th 3:19.64 70th
85th 71 Michelle Meakin  Women 29:16.17 +13:37.03   7:05.15 85th 7:51.07 83rd 9:48.07 84th 4:31.88 89th
86th 91 Neil Taggart  Master Men (30-39) 30:00.98 +14:21.84   6:54.98 82nd 8:22.51 86th 10:17.53 87th 4:25.96 88th
87th 39 John Dunwell  Grand Vet Men (50-59) 30:20.10 +14:40.96   7:23.31 88th 9:33.41 92nd 9:58.37 85th 3:25.01 74th
88th 51 Tom Hewitson Sunday Riders Senior Men (19-29) 31:24.29 +15:45.15   7:57.39 90th 8:48.81 88th 10:03.98 86th 4:34.11 90th
89th 36 Leo Decierdo Team Hingal Veteran Men (40-49) 33:09.09 +17:29.95   8:10.81 91st 8:53.45 89th 11:24.19 90th 4:40.64 91st
90th 75 Jose Narra Team Hingal Grand Vet Men (50-59) 36:12.33 +20:33.19   8:26.59 93rd 10:15.73 93rd 11:52.29 92nd 5:37.72 92nd
91st 73 Joe Morrey  Junior Men (U19) 52:57.20 +37:18.06   6:46.71 80th 30:51.31 94th 10:58.25 89th 4:20.93 87th
 49 Simon Harding Manx Viking Wheelers Veteran Men (40-49) DNF      7:37.80 82nd 9:03.25 80th 3:00.17 49th
 3 Brian Astard curry club Veteran Men (40-49) DNF    5:59.60 64th 5:22.66 36th     
 48 Andrew Harding  Master Men (30-39) DNF      9:02.57 90th     
 11 Mark Berry Southern Freeriders Veteran Men (40-49) DNF    5:40.64 53rd       
 78 Harry Parsons  Junior Men (U19) DNF            
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